

Louisiana Department of Health Informational Bulletin 19-1 January 8, 2019

Reimbursement for Lynch Syndrome and Familial Adenomatous Polyposis Genetic Testing

Effective with dates of service beginning Jan. 1, 2019, Louisiana Medicaid will reimburse genetic testing for Lynch Syndrome and Familial Adenomatous Polyposis (FAP).

In fee-for-service (FFS) Medicaid, genetic testing for Lynch Syndrome and FAP must be approved by the fiscal intermediary's Prior Authorization Unit. Information regarding this policy, medical necessity criteria for coverage and the required documentation are forthcoming and will be located on <u>www.lamedicaid.com</u> under the Provider Manuals link and within the Professional Services Manual.

Please contact the appropriate managed care organization if there are questions concerning their policies and prior authorization processes. In addition, questions regarding FFS Medicaid should be directed to Molina Provider Relations at (800) 473-2783 or (225) 924-5040.